Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
P
C
 S
er
ie
s
O

Indicated cable strip length
Auxilliary contacts: 1 NO and
1 NC galanically disconnected
Sealing Possibility (current and reset)
Developed for contactors K3-10 up to K3-32
including adjustable PIN’s plus fixing elements
Test function, tripping indication
Integrated connector
45 mm width
PC Series Contactors
AC-3 = 10A - 22A AC-3 = 24A - 40A AC-3 = 50A - 74A AC-3 = 90A - 115A
AC-1 = 25A - 30A AC-1 = 50A - 80A AC-1 = 110A - 130A AC-1 = 160A - 200A
COIL VOLTAGES*
AC Coil (60Hz)**
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
24V A16PC3-10ND10-AC24V A16PC3-14ND10-AC24V A16PC3-18ND10-AC24V A16PC3-22ND10-AC24V
110-120V A16PC3-10ND10-AC110V A16PC3-14ND10-AC110V A16PC3-18ND10-AC110V A16PC3-22ND10-AC110V
200-240V A16PC3-10ND10-AC180V A16PC3-14ND10-AC180V A16PC3-18ND10-AC180V A16PC3-22ND10-AC180V
DC Coil (Standard double winding coil - regular power consumption)
24V A16PC3-10ND10-DC24V A16PC3-14ND10-DC24V A16PC3-18ND10-DC24V A16PC3-22ND10-DC24V
110V A16PC3-10ND10-DC110V A16PC3-14ND10-DC110V A16PC3-18ND10-DC110V A16PC3-22ND10-DC110V
230V A16PC3-10ND10-DC230V A16PC3-14ND10-DC230V A16PC3-18ND10-DC230V A16PC3-22ND10-DC230V
P
C
 C
on

0.12 - 0.18 APOL3/32 0.18 APOL12/16E 0.18 C3
0.18 - 0.27 APOL3/32 0.27 APOL12/16E 0.27 C3
0.27 - 0.4 APOL3/32 0.4 APOL12/16E 0.4 C3
0.4 - 0.6 APOL3/32 0.6 APOL12/16E 0.6 C3
0.6 - 0.9 APOL3/32 0.9 APOL12/16E 0.9 C3
0.8 - 1.2 APOL3/32 1.2 APOL12/16E 1.2 C3
1.2 - 1.8 APOL3/32 1.8 APOL12/16E 1.8 C3
1.8 - 2.7 APOL3/32 2.7 APOL12/16E 2.7 C3
2.7 - 4 APOL3/32 4 APOL12/16E 4 C3
4 - 6 APOL3/32 6 APOL12/16E 6 C3
6 - 9 APOL3/32 9 APOL12/16E 9 C3
8 - 11 APOL3/32 11 APOL12/16E 11 C3
10 -14 APOL3/32 14 APOL12/16E 14 C3
13 - 18 APOL3/32 18 APOL12/16E 18 C3
17 - 24 APOL3/32 24 APOL12/16E 23 C3
23 - 32 APOL3/32 32 APOL12/16E 30 C3
CURRENT RATINGS
General Use (AC1) 25A (25A) 25A (25A) 30A (32A) 30A (32A)
Motor FLA@600V
10A 14A 18A 22A

0.4 - 0.6 APOL3/32 0.6 –
0.6 - 0.9 APOL3/32 0.9
0.8 - 1.2 APOL3/32 1.2 –
1.2 - 1.8 APOL3/32 1.8 –
1.8 - 2.7 APOL3/32 2.7 –
2.7 - 4 APOL3/32 4 –
4 - 6 APOL3/32 6 –
6 - 9 APOL3/32 9 –
8 - 11 APOL3/32 11 –
10 -14 APOL3/32 14 APOL3/42 14
13 - 18 APOL3/32 18 –
14 - 20 – APOL3/42 20
17 - 24 APOL3/32 24 –
20 - 28 – APOL3/42 28
23 - 32 APOL3/32 32 –
28 - 42 – APOL3/42 42
OVERLOAD†
RELAYS
Voltage Range Part No.
12 - 48V AC-DC AP-RC-C3N-24
48 - 127V AC-DC AP-RC-C3N-110
110 - 230V AC/DC AP-RC-C3N-230
Supressor Units
Coil Voltage Part No.
24-120V AC/DC AP-C2UNR
Coil Current Part No.
24-660V AC/DC Green Green = AP-C2ING
24-660V AC/DC (Red) Red = AP-C2INR
Indicators
Low Level Switching
1 NO = AP-HN10 1 NC = AP-HN01
Front Mount Auxiliary
Up to 25 A Switching
1 NO = AP-HA10 1 NC = AP-HA01
For ND & 40A Frames
AP-LG10889
Mechanical Contactor Interlock
COIL VOLTAGES*
AC Coil (60Hz)**
Part No. Part No. Part No.
24V A16PC3-24A00-AC24V A16PC3-32A00-AC24V A16PC3-40A00-AC24V
110-120V A16PC3-24A00-AC110V A16PC3-32A00-AC110V A16PC3-40A00-AC110V
200-240V A16PC3-24A00-AC180V A16PC3-32A00-AC180V A16PC3-40A00-AC180V
DC Coil (Standard double winding coil - regular power consumption)
24V A16PC3-24A00-DC24V A16PC3-32A00-DC24V A16PC3-40A00-DC24V
110V A16PC3-24A00-DC110V A16PC3-32A00-DC110V A16PC3-40A00-DC110V
230V A16PC3-24A00-DC230V A16PC3-32A00-DC230V A16PC3-40A00-DC230V
CURRENT RATINGS
General Use (AC1) 50A (50A) 65A (65A) 80A (80A)
Motor FLA@600V 22A 27A 34A
AC3@380-400V 24A 32A 40A

1 With reduced control voltage range 0.9 up to 1.0 x Us and
 with reduced rated current le / AC1 according to le / AC3.
Cable Cross-Section
for contactors without thermal overload relay
main connector solid or stranded mm2
52 - 5.1
61 - 5.2
61 - 5.1
40A Frame Specifications and Dimensions
Standard
Setting Range Part No.
20 - 28 APOL3/74 28
28 - 42 APOL3/74 42
40 - 52 APOL3/74 52
52 - 65 APOL3/74 65
60 - 74 APOL3/74 74
P
C
 C
on
ta
ct
or
s
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
10
COIL VOLTAGES*
AC Coil (60Hz)**
Part No. Part No. Part No.
24V A16PC3-50A00-AC24V A16PC3-62A00-AC24V A16PC3-74A00-AC24V
110-120V A16PC3-50A00-AC110V A16PC3-62A00-AC110V A16PC3-74A00-AC110V
200-240V A16PC3-50A00-AC180V A16PC3-62A00-AC180V A16PC3-74A00-AC180V
DC Coil (Standard double winding coil - regular power consumption)
24V A16PC3-50A00-DC24V A16PC3-62A00-DC24V A16PC3-74A00-DC24V
110V A16PC3-50A00-DC110V A16PC3-62A00-DC110V A16PC3-74A00-DC110V
230V A16PC3-50A00-DC230V A16PC3-62A00-DC230V A16PC3-74A00-DC230V
CURRENT RATINGS
General Use (AC1) 110A (110A) 120A (120A) 130A (130A)
Motor FLA@600V 44A 52A 66A
AC3@380-400V 50A 62A 74A

AC Operated C3-50, C3-62 and C3-74
C(G)3-24 C(G)3-32 C(G)3-40
DC Operated C3-50, C3-62 and C3-74
C3-50+APOL3/74, C3-62+APOL3/74 and C3-74+APOL3/74
1 With reduced control voltage range 0.9 up to 1.0 x Us and
 with reduced rated current le / AC1 according to le / AC3.
Cable Cross-Section
for contactors without thermal overload relay
main connector solid or stranded mm2
05 - 4
53 - 01
53 - 6
74A Frame Specifications and Dimensions
Standard
Setting Range Part No.
60 - 90 APOL85/90
80 - 120 APOL85/120P
C
 C
on
ta
ct
or
s
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
12
COIL VOLTAGES*
AC Coil (50/60Hz)** /DC Coil
Part No. Part No.
24V AC / 24V DC A16PC3-90A00-24V A16PC3-115A00-24V
110-120V AC / 110V DC A16PC3-90A00-110V A16PC3-115A00-110V
200-240V AC / 220V DC A16PC3-90A00-230V A16PC3-115A00-230V
CURRENT RATINGS
General Use (AC1) 160A (160A) 200A (200A)
Motor FLA@600V 85A 99A

 holding VA 2.5-5
  W 2.5-5
DC operated inrush W 250
double winding coil holding W 5
Main Contacts
Control Circuit
Power Consumption of Coils
Type
AC and DC Operated C3-90 and C3-115
C3-90 C3-115
C3-90A+APOL and C3-115A+APOL
115A Frame Specifications and Dimensions
COIL VOLTAGES*
AC Coil (60Hz)**
Part No. Part No.
24V A16PC1-09D10-AC24V A16PC1-12D10-AC24V
120-125V A16PC1-09D10-AC110V A16PC1-12D10-AC110V
DC Coil (Solenoid operated coil - low power consumption)
24V A16PC1-09D10-DC24V A16PC1-12D10-DC24V
Manual Reset
Setting Range Part No.
0.12 - 0.18 APOL12/16E 0.18 C1
0.18 - 0.27 APOL12/16E 0.27 C1
0.27 - 0.4 APOL12/16E 0.4 C1
0.4 - 0.6 APOL12/16E 0.6 C1
0.6 - 0.9 APOL12/16E 0.9 C1